PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF HOLLAND Sheboygan County, Wisconsin Board of Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Holland Board of Appeals will hold a hearing on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at 7:00pm at the Holland Town Hall, W3005 County Highway G, Cedar Grove, Wisconsin, 53013, to consider the below:

- 1. A request by Michael B Everett to vary the applicable sign regulations. The request is to construct a sign with a height of 100 feet and an area of 697.5 square feet at N905 Sauk Trail Road, Cedar Grove, Wisconsin, 53013.
- 2. A Second Amended Application by Atty. Ellen Anderson on behalf of David Valenti and Larry Britton appealing the Town Board's adoption of the Town Attorney's interpretation of zoning regulations. The Application requests a review of the legal interpretation that the proposed use of the dwelling at N2047 Pine Beach Road South, Oostburg, Wisconsin complies with Holland Town Code §330-27, R-1 Single-Family Residence District.

Additional information, including about affected properties and zoning districts, may be obtained from the Board of Appeals by contacting the Clerk, Janelle Kaiser, at (920) 668-6625 or at clerk-treasurer@hollandwi.gov.

Janelle Kaiser Board of Appeals Clerk Town of Holland

Posted by Clerk Janelle Kaiser on November 14, 2024 by 5:00pm in the following locations:

Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013. Town website at <u>www.townofholland.com</u>

Published in the Sheboygan Press on November 20, 2024 and November 27, 2024.